330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

20-1490 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Approved

11/2/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors
12/15/2020 Final action: 12/15/2020

Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division, recommending the Board:

1) Find that pursuant to Article Il, Section 210b(6) of the El Dorado County Charter, that due to the
limited timeframes and temporary nature, the ongoing aggregate of the work to be performed is not
sufficient to warrant the addition of permanent staff; and

2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign Amendment Il to Agreement for Services 4832 with Pro-
Line Cleaning Services, Inc. to extend the term through June 30, 2021, and increase compensation by
$46,860, for an amended not-to-exceed amount of $121,055, as related to routine janitorial services
at the Public Safety Facility.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route Approval, 2. B - Amnd 11 4832, 3. C - Amnd | 4832, 4. D - Agreement 4832
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/15/2020 1 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

